
Executive Committee Roster

Name Title Executive 
Committee 
Position Held 

Email Term 

Enrique Leira, 
MD, MS 

Professor of 
Neurology 

Elected 
Tenured 
Professor 

enrique-leira@uiowa.edu 2022-2025 

Richard 
Roller, PhD 

Professor of 
Microbiology & 
Immunology 

Elected 
Tenured 
Professor 

richard-roller@uiowa.edu 2022-2025 

Lauris 
Kaldjian, MD, 
PhD 

Professor of Internal 
Medicine 

Dean 
Appointed 
Tenured 
Professor 

lauris-kaldjian@uiowa.edu 2019-2025 

Erin Shriver, 
MD 

Clinical Professor of 
Ophthalmology & 
Visual Sciences 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 

erin-shriver@uiowa.edu 2022-2025 

Jill Endres, 
MD, MS, 
FAAFP 

Clinical Professor of 
Family Medicine 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 
(reappoint) 

jill-endres@uiowa.edu 2020-2026 

Rahul Rastogi, 
MBBS 

Clinical Professor of 
Anesthesia 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 
(2nd term) 

rahul-rastogi@uiowa.edu 2020-2026 

Brian Wolf, 
MD 

Professor of 
Orthopedics and 
Rehabilitation 

Elected 
Tenured 
Professor 
(reappoint) 

brian-wolf@uiowa.edu 2020-2026 

Anthony 
Panos, MD, 
MSc 

Professor of 
Cardiothoracic 
Surgery 

Elected 
Tenured 
Professor 

anthony-panos@uiowa.edu 2023-2026 
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mailto:annette-schlueter@uiowa.edu
mailto:colleen-stockdale@uiowa.edu
mailto:colleen-stockdale@uiowa.edu
mailto:patrick-mcnamara@uiowa.edu
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mailto:li-wu@uiowa.edu


Colleen 
Stockdale, 
MD 

Clinical Professor of 
Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 

colleen-
stockdale@uiowa.edu 

2021-2027 

Olivia Bailey, 
MD 

Clinical Professor of 
Emergency 
Medicine 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 

olivia-bailey@uiowa.edu 2021-2027 

Patricia Espe-
Pfeifer, PhD 

Clinical Professor of 
Psychiatry & 
Pediatrics 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 

patricia-
espepfeifer@uiowa.edu 

2021-2027 

Ali Jabbari, MD,
PhD 

Professor of 
Dermatology

Dean 
Appointed 

ali-jabbari@uiowa.edu 2024-2026 

Tenured 
Professor 

Annette 
Schlueter, 
MD, PhD 

Clinical Professor of 
Pathology 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 

annette-
schlueter@uiowa.edu 

2023-2026 

Amy Stier, MD
 

Clinical Professor of 
Pediatrics 

Elected 
Clinical 
Professor 

amy-stier@uiowa.edu 2024-2027 

Todd
Washington, 
PhD 

Professor of 
Biochemistry &  
Molecular Biology 

Elected 
Tenured
Professor 

todd-washington@uiowa.edu 2024-2027 
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